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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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A001285629 AZIMA  SULTANA Female No  1 1 UR  4  368.00  92.00  93.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929700 PIPASA  BASAK Female No  2 2 UR  4  364.00  85.33  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000775930 TRISHITA  SAHA Female No  3 3 UR  6  362.00  87.50  94.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001914327 AAKRITI  SUNDAS Female No  4 4 UR  7  361.00  88.60  92.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001757337 IRAM  SHAHADAT Female No  5 5 UR  14  359.00  83.83  92.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085853 SREYASHI  RAY Female No  6 6 UR  10  357.00  79.83  88.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216747 ANIQA  MARYA Female No  7 7 UR  17  355.00  84.50  90.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424051 DEBANWITA  BISWAS Female No  8  1 8 SC  18  348.00  81.33  96.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002053291 ANKITA  DEY Female No  9 9 UR  3  348.00  80.50  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877403 JYOTI  POREY Female No  10 10 UR  8  347.00  82.00  82.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406861 SORIFA  SULTANA Female No  11  1 11 OBC-A  5  347.00  80.50  71.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240153 PRIYA  SARKAR Female No  12  2 12 SC  3  344.00  75.17  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800303 FERDOSI  RAHAMAN Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  10  342.00  81.00  84.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904338 SNITA  ROYCHOWDHURY Female No  14 14 UR  22  341.00  80.17  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000024242 SANIA  PARVEEN Female No  15 15 UR  1  333.00  73.83  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261943 SRIJA  HALDAR Female No  16  3 16 SC  3  330.00  77.50  89.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000323697 MADHURIMA  MUKHERJEE Female No  17 17 UR  2  330.00  76.17  87.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859884 NASRIN  KHANAM Female No  18 18 UR  1  324.00  75.00  94.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141014 ZAINAB  AMJAD Female No  19 19 UR  22  323.00  77.00  77.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271226 RESMA  SARDAR Female No  20 20 UR  5  323.00  75.67  74.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533806 KHUSHI  DOLUI Female No  21  4 21 SC  6  323.00  75.50  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419304 DISHA  BHANDARY Female No  22 22 UR  8  323.00  75.33  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321917 JYOTI  SINGH Female No  23 23 UR  8  322.00  78.40  65.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061687 AMINA  KHATOON Female No  24  3 24 OBC-A  4  319.00  76.20  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159244 ANUSHREE  SARDAR Female No  25  1 25 ST  12  319.00  69.83  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000077569 SHREYA  NEYE Female No  26  5 26 SC  9  317.00  70.17  74.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489210 DIYA  MONDAL Female No  27  1 27 OBC-B  10  316.00  72.50  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406252 FARJANA  BAIDYA Female No  28  4 28 OBC-A  7  316.00  72.17  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001501453 AREESHA  AFREEN Female No  29  5 29 OBC-A  3  315.00  76.20  85.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000995235 SONIKA  KUMARI Female No  30 30 UR  9  315.00  75.40  83.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001156463 SAMATA  MONDAL Female No  31  6 31 SC  4  314.00  72.17  79.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044392 SANANDA  DEY Female No  32  2 32 OBC-B  8  313.00  72.17  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417641 SAYANI  BHOWMICK Female No  33 33 UR  5  313.00  70.83  86.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001291381 BASERA  KHATOON Female No  34 34 UR  13  313.00  69.83  69.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310023 SOHINI  DAS Female No  35 35 UR  1  312.00  71.83  67.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421009 SOHINI  GAYEN Female No  36  7 36 SC  9  312.00  69.67  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624178 ANKITA  MONDAL Female No  37  8 37 SC  2  312.00  69.17  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017455 RUBINA  MOLLA Female No  38 38 UR  7  311.00  72.50  74.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427385 PINKI  GAZI Female No  39  3 39 OBC-B  6  311.00  72.00  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157633 ISHITA  DAS Female No  40  9 40 SC  4  311.00  69.67  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984347 ANISHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  41 41 UR  3  307.00  70.50  92.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789370 BRISHTI  BANERJEE Female No  42 42 UR  7  307.00  70.50  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001575381 AMRISHA  DAS Female No  43  10 43 SC  3  306.00  70.17  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100723 BHUMI  SARDAR Female No  44  11 44 SC  2  305.00  73.00  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000035099 RITU  SHAW Female No  45 45 UR  1  305.00  69.67  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924228 DEBJANI  PRAMANIK Female No  46  4 46 OBC-B  5  303.00  67.83  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704389 AISHI  MUKHERJEE Female No  47 47 UR  7  302.00  69.00  70.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040144 AIMAN  BUSHRA Female No  48 48 UR  11  302.00  65.83  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140333 ANKITA  SIKARI Female No  49  12 49 SC  6  301.00  68.67  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001689021 NISHAT  SARKAR Female No  50 50 UR  9  300.00  70.33  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115121 ANUSHKA  KUMARI Female No  51  13 51 SC  5  300.00  69.33  74.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258709 MONALISA  DOCTOR Female No  52 52 UR  5  300.00  68.67  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000030274 SUMANA  DEY Female No  53 53 UR  14  300.00  68.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084074 TAMANNA  DAS Female No  54  5 54 OBC-B  12  300.00  66.00  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099231 MONALISA  PARVIN Female No  55 55 UR  3  299.00  68.17  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001673901 SANA  PARVEEN Female Yes  56 56 UR  1  298.00  67.00  71.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001966476 AFREEN  KAINAT Female No  57  6 57 OBC-A  4  297.00  69.50  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000700962 RUPSHA  DAS Female No  58 58 UR  2  297.00  69.00  72.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207612 SHUBHASHREE  SAHA Female No  59 59 UR  15  297.00  68.50  63.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325486 RUPSHA  BHATTACHERJEE Female No  60 60 UR  4  297.00  68.17  76.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348227 RIYA  TIWARI Female No  61 61 UR  10  296.00  69.40  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001150152 BRISHTI  PURKAIT Female No  62  14 62 SC  3  295.00  69.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734141 SNEHA  NASKAR Female No  63  15 63 SC  6  295.00  67.33  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400053 DEBOTRI  NASKAR Female No  64  16 64 SC  9  295.00  63.83  81.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001382382 ZAHRAH  HUSSAIN Female No  65  7 65 OBC-A  13  293.00  66.17  78.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296410 TITHISA  MONDAL Female No  66  17 66 SC  9  292.00  66.33  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294867 DEBORCHITA  HALDER Female No  67  18 67 SC  9  292.00  66.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679054 MRITTIKA  BISWAS Female No  68 68 UR  6  291.00  67.17  86.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175215 SHEADEEN  ALAM Female No  69  8 69 OBC-A  7  290.00  65.83  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114930 TEEASHA  BEPARI Female No  70  19 70 SC  3  288.00  64.83  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002289901 SHREYA  ROY Female No  71  6 71 OBC-B  7  288.00  64.67  72.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734223 MITU  MONDAL Female No  72 72 UR  6  287.00  67.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694327 SONALI  MONDAL Female No  73 73 UR  3  286.00  63.50  82.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120965 MUNMUN  DAS Female No  74  7 74 OBC-B  2  284.00  67.40  88.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398772 FARAH  NAAZ Female No  75 75 UR  2  278.00  67.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967680 MEHER  PARVEEN Female No  76 76 UR  19  277.00  65.00  71.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083473 RUPA  KUMARI Female No  77 77 UR  8  276.00  64.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148385 SRIJA  SUR Female No  78  8 78 OBC-B  3  275.00  65.17  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404837 MANTASA  MAQBOOL Female No  79  9 79 OBC-A  23  275.00  62.00  61.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000356827 AFSHARA  MOIZ Female No  80  10 80 OBC-A  1  274.00  63.80  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000112451 FATEMA  KHATOON Female No  81 81 UR  7  274.00  61.00  83.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888058 SULEKHA  GHOSH Female No  82 82 UR  5  273.00  67.33  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129117 RUPSHA  ROY Female No  83  20 83 SC  4  273.00  64.80  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001572067 SAFIA  AARZOO Female No  84  11 84 OBC-A  11  273.00  64.60  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002277074 RAZI  SHABBIR Female No  85 85 UR  1  272.00  57.67  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330709 TAZIA  PARWEEN Female No  86 86 UR  13  271.00  65.00  78.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286279 JOYITA  MONDAL Female No  87  21 87 SC  9  271.00  61.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744075 AFSARA  JAMAL Female No  88 88 UR  4  270.00  60.33  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179453 AQSA  ALI Female No  89 89 UR  2  270.00  59.67  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347623 AHANA  MAITY Female No  90 90 UR  2  269.00  60.50  90.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436539 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  91  12 91 OBC-A  5  268.00  64.33  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714080 ESHITA  MALLICK Female No  92  9 92 OBC-B  5  267.00  64.00  87.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001246179 MAHER  PARVIN Female No  93 93 UR  5  267.00  61.33  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794083 SAHASRA  PYNE Female No  94 94 UR  2  266.00  60.50  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240428 SAMREEN  TARANNUM Female No  95 95 UR  4  264.00  63.60  86.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386549 SHARADIYA  MARICK Female No  96 96 UR  4  263.00  59.50  68.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658939 ANINDITA  BARMAN Female No  97  22 97 SC  14  262.00  63.60  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692892 SUKANNA  MONDAL Female No  98  23 98 SC  5  262.00  60.33  70.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001728446 MANIA  LASKAR Female No  99  13 99 OBC-A  8  262.00  59.50  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944750 RUHINA  PARVIN Female No  100  14 100 OBC-A  3  258.00  61.80  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303329 AYANTIKA  KAR Female No  101 101 UR  24  258.00  59.83  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088459 BHUMIKA  JAISWAL Female No  102  15 102 OBC-A  8  257.00  64.25  70.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087718 ZEENAT  PARVEEEN Female No  103 103 UR  5  255.00  60.00  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354497 TRIPTI  MONDAL Female No  104  24 104 SC  7  254.00  58.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359484 SWASTIKA  ROY Female No  105 105 UR  15  253.00  58.80  63.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067587 IMTESHAL  ZAFAR Female No  106 106 UR  3  252.00  55.17  73.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882845 DIYA  KUMAR Female No  107 107 UR  5  251.00  59.60  86.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080799 UZMA  ARZOO Female No  108 108 UR  5  251.00  58.80  68.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385994 NEESHA  PARVEEN Female No  109 109 UR  10  251.00  54.50  74.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000540561 SHOBYA  PARVEEN Female No  110 110 UR  2  249.00  56.50  79.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975499 PUJA KUMARI RAUT Female No  111 111 UR  9  248.00  56.50  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371907 DANISHTA  AHMED Female No  112  16 112 OBC-A  4  248.00  54.67  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001675429 TRISHA  MRIDHA Female No  113  25 113 SC  5  247.00  59.83  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632223 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  114 114 UR  3  246.00  59.60  55.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320866 DIPISHA  MONDAL Female No  115  26 115 SC  17  246.00  58.67  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729265 PROTIMA  SARKAR Female No  116 116 UR  3  245.00  58.40  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506609 RAIMA  DAS Female No  117 117 UR  12  245.00  58.17  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075225 ADITI  GHOSH Female No  118  17 118 OBC-A  19  243.00  57.80  64.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972663 SUMAYIA  ZAFAR Female No  119 119 UR  8  243.00  57.50  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421710 ANSHU  PANDEY Female No  120 120 UR  11  242.00  55.17  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971638 KUSUM  PAL Female No  121 121 UR  10  241.00  66.60  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000144507 MOYNA  MANDAL Female No  122 122 UR  6  241.00  57.33  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400908 SAMPRITA  DEY Female No  123 123 UR  6  241.00  54.67  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001236393 SANSKRITI  TIWARI Female No  124 124 UR  5  240.00  57.00  72.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001067465 NISHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  125 125 UR  1  240.00  56.67  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000407145 BHUMIKA  DAS Female No  126  27 126 SC  1  240.00  55.83  81.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001114465 SWASTI  ROY Female No  127 127 UR  12  240.00  55.33  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732571 DEBADRITA  DHAR Female No  128 128 UR  17  239.00  57.20  67.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377662 AZRA  ZAREEN Female No  129  18 129 OBC-A  11  238.00  55.50  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386470 SUCHARITA  DAS Female No  130 130 UR  10  237.00  57.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103376 PRITY  SHAW Female No  131 131 UR  1  236.00  56.60  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000186040 DEBASMITA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  132 132 UR  7  236.00  53.00  48.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002184612 ANURADHA  BISWAS Female No  133  28 133 SC  2  236.00  51.00  73.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001333833 DEBOSMITA  SAHA Female No  134 134 UR  1  235.00  60.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025765 SUVANGI  DAS Female No  135  29 135 SC  17  235.00  57.60  65.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858130 KABERI  DAS Female No  136 136 UR  7  235.00  57.00  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022248 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  137  19 137 OBC-A  6  235.00  56.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764971 RITTIKA  MONDAL Female No  138 138 UR  12  235.00  54.33  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085581 SATHI  HOWLADER Female No  139  30 139 SC  7  234.00  54.67  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953032 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  140  31 140 SC  4  232.00  55.50  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001566634 ANJALI KUMARI DAS Female No  141  32 141 SC  6  232.00  54.60  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000049679 TAIBA  QAMAR Female No  142 142 UR  11  232.00  54.17  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000635657 PRIYA  PURKAIT Female No  143  33 143 SC  2  232.00  52.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002146535 TITLI  BANIK Female No  144 144 UR  2  230.00  55.00  59.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357696 SUHANA  JAMADAR Female No  145 145 UR  3  230.00  54.50  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424687 MONIBA  ARSHAD Female No  146 146 UR  5  228.00  54.83  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457782 SADIYA  KHATUN Female No  147 147 UR  5  228.00  53.50  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000747505 TABASSUM  KHATOON Female No  148 148 UR  8  227.00  54.60  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838412 CH  IPSHITA Female No  149 149 UR  17  225.50  53.30  71.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232773 ARIBA  FATIMA Female No  150  20 150 OBC-A  1  224.00  54.40  59.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313429 SMRITIKONA  BISWAS Female No  151 151 UR  3  222.00  54.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001242228 SHARYA  AZHAR Female No  152 152 UR  4  221.00  54.20  88.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084427 JUHI KUMARI PANDEY Female No  153 153 UR  2  219.00  51.80  51.06  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097107 ARSHI  FATMA Female No  154 154 UR  7  218.00  51.80  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Victoria Institution (College) Day,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.13

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000980837 SHAGUFTA  SULTANA Female No  155 155 UR  1  215.00  51.80  52.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496256 ANIQA  ATAF Female No  156  21 156 OBC-A  12  211.00  50.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613997 ANU  KUMARI Female No  157 157 UR  9  202.00  49.00  67.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703582 SHIFA  AFSAR Female No  158 158 UR  4  201.00  51.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348692 ALISA  PARVEEN Female No  159 159 UR  12  196.00  47.80  83.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445430 NABILA  NAZNIN Female No  160 160 UR  5  196.00  47.33  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070513 GANITA  KUMARI Female No  161 161 UR  17  193.00  45.80  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043583 RANI  KHATUN Female No  162 162 UR  2  161.00  40.25  42.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001406861 SORIFA  SULTANA Female No  11  1 1 OBC-A  5  347.00  80.50  71.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800303 FERDOSI  RAHAMAN Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  10  342.00  81.00  84.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061687 AMINA  KHATOON Female No  24  3 3 OBC-A  4  319.00  76.20  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406252 FARJANA  BAIDYA Female No  28  4 4 OBC-A  7  316.00  72.17  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001501453 AREESHA  AFREEN Female No  29  5 5 OBC-A  3  315.00  76.20  85.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001966476 AFREEN  KAINAT Female No  57  6 6 OBC-A  4  297.00  69.50  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001382382 ZAHRAH  HUSSAIN Female No  65  7 7 OBC-A  13  293.00  66.17  78.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175215 SHEADEEN  ALAM Female No  69  8 8 OBC-A  7  290.00  65.83  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404837 MANTASA  MAQBOOL Female No  79  9 9 OBC-A  23  275.00  62.00  61.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000356827 AFSHARA  MOIZ Female No  80  10 10 OBC-A  1  274.00  63.80  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001572067 SAFIA  AARZOO Female No  84  11 11 OBC-A  11  273.00  64.60  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436539 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  91  12 12 OBC-A  5  268.00  64.33  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728446 MANIA  LASKAR Female No  99  13 13 OBC-A  8  262.00  59.50  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944750 RUHINA  PARVIN Female No  100  14 14 OBC-A  3  258.00  61.80  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002088459 BHUMIKA  JAISWAL Female No  102  15 15 OBC-A  8  257.00  64.25  70.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371907 DANISHTA  AHMED Female No  112  16 16 OBC-A  4  248.00  54.67  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075225 ADITI  GHOSH Female No  118  17 17 OBC-A  19  243.00  57.80  64.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377662 AZRA  ZAREEN Female No  129  18 18 OBC-A  11  238.00  55.50  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022248 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  137  19 19 OBC-A  6  235.00  56.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232773 ARIBA  FATIMA Female No  150  20 20 OBC-A  1  224.00  54.40  59.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496256 ANIQA  ATAF Female No  156  21 21 OBC-A  12  211.00  50.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001489210 DIYA  MONDAL Female No  27  1 1 OBC-B  10  316.00  72.50  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044392 SANANDA  DEY Female No  32  2 2 OBC-B  8  313.00  72.17  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427385 PINKI  GAZI Female No  39  3 3 OBC-B  6  311.00  72.00  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924228 DEBJANI  PRAMANIK Female No  46  4 4 OBC-B  5  303.00  67.83  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084074 TAMANNA  DAS Female No  54  5 5 OBC-B  12  300.00  66.00  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289901 SHREYA  ROY Female No  71  6 6 OBC-B  7  288.00  64.67  72.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120965 MUNMUN  DAS Female No  74  7 7 OBC-B  2  284.00  67.40  88.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148385 SRIJA  SUR Female No  78  8 8 OBC-B  3  275.00  65.17  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714080 ESHITA  MALLICK Female No  92  9 9 OBC-B  5  267.00  64.00  87.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002424051 DEBANWITA  BISWAS Female No  8  1 1 SC  18  348.00  81.33  96.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240153 PRIYA  SARKAR Female No  12  2 2 SC  3  344.00  75.17  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261943 SRIJA  HALDAR Female No  16  3 3 SC  3  330.00  77.50  89.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533806 KHUSHI  DOLUI Female No  21  4 4 SC  6  323.00  75.50  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000077569 SHREYA  NEYE Female No  26  5 5 SC  9  317.00  70.17  74.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001156463 SAMATA  MONDAL Female No  31  6 6 SC  4  314.00  72.17  79.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421009 SOHINI  GAYEN Female No  36  7 7 SC  9  312.00  69.67  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624178 ANKITA  MONDAL Female No  37  8 8 SC  2  312.00  69.17  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157633 ISHITA  DAS Female No  40  9 9 SC  4  311.00  69.67  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001575381 AMRISHA  DAS Female No  43  10 10 SC  3  306.00  70.17  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100723 BHUMI  SARDAR Female No  44  11 11 SC  2  305.00  73.00  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140333 ANKITA  SIKARI Female No  49  12 12 SC  6  301.00  68.67  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115121 ANUSHKA  KUMARI Female No  51  13 13 SC  5  300.00  69.33  74.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001150152 BRISHTI  PURKAIT Female No  62  14 14 SC  3  295.00  69.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001734141 SNEHA  NASKAR Female No  63  15 15 SC  6  295.00  67.33  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400053 DEBOTRI  NASKAR Female No  64  16 16 SC  9  295.00  63.83  81.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296410 TITHISA  MONDAL Female No  66  17 17 SC  9  292.00  66.33  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294867 DEBORCHITA  HALDER Female No  67  18 18 SC  9  292.00  66.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114930 TEEASHA  BEPARI Female No  70  19 19 SC  3  288.00  64.83  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129117 RUPSHA  ROY Female No  83  20 20 SC  4  273.00  64.80  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286279 JOYITA  MONDAL Female No  87  21 21 SC  9  271.00  61.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658939 ANINDITA  BARMAN Female No  97  22 22 SC  14  262.00  63.60  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692892 SUKANNA  MONDAL Female No  98  23 23 SC  5  262.00  60.33  70.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354497 TRIPTI  MONDAL Female No  104  24 24 SC  7  254.00  58.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675429 TRISHA  MRIDHA Female No  113  25 25 SC  5  247.00  59.83  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320866 DIPISHA  MONDAL Female No  115  26 26 SC  17  246.00  58.67  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000407145 BHUMIKA  DAS Female No  126  27 27 SC  1  240.00  55.83  81.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002184612 ANURADHA  BISWAS Female No  133  28 28 SC  2  236.00  51.00  73.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002025765 SUVANGI  DAS Female No  135  29 29 SC  17  235.00  57.60  65.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085581 SATHI  HOWLADER Female No  139  30 30 SC  7  234.00  54.67  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953032 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  140  31 31 SC  4  232.00  55.50  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001566634 ANJALI KUMARI DAS Female No  141  32 32 SC  6  232.00  54.60  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000635657 PRIYA  PURKAIT Female No  143  33 33 SC  2  232.00  52.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002159244 ANUSHREE  SARDAR Female No  25  1 1 ST  12  319.00  69.83  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


